
-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:Re: External Auditor Report

Date:Sun, 9 Apr 2023 19:07:44 +0000
From:Stephanie Watson <swatson@debden-pc.gov.uk>

To:Gillian Tetlow <gillianmtetlow@gmail.com>, Andrew Hogbin <clerk@debden-pc.gov.uk>
CC:Clive BunƟng <cbunƟng@debden-pc.gov.uk>, CharloƩe Diggins <cdiggins@debden-pc.gov.uk>, April Gardner

<agardner@debden-pc.gov.uk>, Brian Lindsell <blindsell@debden-pc.gov.uk>, JeaneƩe O'Brien
<jobrien@debden-pc.gov.uk>, Stewart Luck <sluck@debden-pc.gov.uk>

Gillian,
The requirement is to post the report as soon as possible. The report will be posted shortly. 
Stephanie

Sent from Outlook for iOS

From: Gillian Tetlow <gillianmtetlow@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, April 9, 2023 6:28:27 PM
To: Stephanie Watson <swatson@debden-pc.gov.uk>; Andrew Hogbin <clerk@debden-pc.gov.uk>
Cc: Clive BunƟng <cbunƟng@debden-pc.gov.uk>; CharloƩe Diggins <cdiggins@debden-pc.gov.uk>; April Gardner <agardner@debden-
pc.gov.uk>; Brian Lindsell <blindsell@debden-pc.gov.uk>; JeaneƩe O'Brien <jobrien@debden-pc.gov.uk>; Stewart Luck <sluck@debden-
pc.gov.uk>
Subject: External Auditor Report

Dear Cllr Watson,

The external auditor, PFK LiƩlejohn, sent you their report into the financial records of the Debden Parish Council on 21st March
2023.

You are required to post this report on the Council web page immediately.  As the Council has failed to do this aŌer more than
two weeks, one can only assume that this does not reflect well on the conduct of the Council.

The Council is obviously keeping this report hidden from the public in order to increase their chances of re-elecƟon. 

I am requesƟng that you supply me with a copy of this report under the Freedom of InformaƟon Act.  You now have twenty days
to provide me with the report from PKF LiƩlejohn.

Yours sincerely

Mrs GM Tetlow

Secretary-DRCG
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